## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7849653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNENDU CHAKRABARTY	08/24/2021
ARJUN CHAUDHURI	08/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUKE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	2812 ERWIN ROAD, SUITE 406
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27705

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17410654

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)260-0123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3525052520

Email: Docketing@talemip.com
Correspondent Name: TALEM IP LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 1204 NW 69TH TERRACE SUITE A
Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DKE-125X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRANDA E. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/miranda e. price/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DKE-125X-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=DKE-125X-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=DKE-125X-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=DKE-125X-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507802523 REEL: 063002 FRAME: 0424

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, **Krishnendu Chakrabarty** and **Arjun Chaudhuri**, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/410,654 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2021 entitled:

# "OBSERVATION POINT INJECTION FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT TESTING"

I hereby assign to Duke University, 2812 Erwin Road, Suite 406, Durham, North Carolina, 27705, all of my ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention, and the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application;
- (ii) continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming priority of said U.S. Non-Provisional and U.S. Utility Patent Applications;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

I am making this assignment based on my employment relationship with Duke University at the time of the invention.

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

#### **Duke University**

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Duke University, all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights. I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

aus	8/24/2021	Mield	8/24/2021
Krishnendu Chakrabarty	DATE	WITNESS	DATE
		NAME Dina W	eberg
Arjun Chaudhuri	DATE	WITNESS	DATE
		NAME	

Krishnendu Chakrabarty	DATE	WITNESS	DATE
		NAME	
Diana Chambhani	08/24/2021	Joshi	08/24/2021
Arjun Chaudhuri Arjun Chaudhuri	DATE	WITNESS	DATE
		NAME Jonti T	- alukdar

ASSIGNEE		
Executed this	day of	
Assignee Signature:	Eric F. Wagner Director of Legal Affairs/O	TC
Address:	Duke University Office of Licensing & Vent 2812 Erwin Rd, Ste. 406 Mail Box 90083 Durham, NC 27705	tures
Witness by:	,uni,	
Signature Zaria	w Hollow ()	Date: <u>3\10\20</u> 27
Print Name: Krii	ung Haugad	
Signature: X/1/L		Date: \$\land 2000 x